NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Cleveland Heights, 
Ohio, that: 

SECTION 1. The Mayor be, and he is hereby authorized to enter into an agreement with 
Friends of Mendelsohn and/or Naylor Wellman, LLC to contribute funding in the sum of Forty-
five Thousand Dollars ($45,000.00) toward professional services to be provided by Naylor 
Wellman, LLC related to the placement of Park Synagogue Property on the National Registry of 
Historic Places and designation of the Property as a National Landmark. 

SECTION 2. All documents and contracts necessary to effectuate the payment shall be